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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:28:24PM

Kings County

 89,968 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,025 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 243 FEDERAL

 2,763 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  97,999 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  97,999 

 64,289 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,176 JUAN PAGAN (REPUBLICAN)

 941 JUAN PAGAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 16,951 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AALON DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON FOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN E. YEPES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA MENDLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIONTE S. NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DON GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK M DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENEE V. BOGANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI D AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAKEEM S JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KURZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JWNNIFER GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN C. BIAS (WRITE-IN)

 11 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:28:24PM

Kings County

 1 LENA DUNHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOIN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCKY LUCIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WOODWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE IYKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED B. SAZMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BUCINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSLTE DADVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDY O SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPER BOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS PENN (WRITE-IN)

 5 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBIE A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAINT HILDEGARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHAY LER VREAL AND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEN. NINA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUYAPA URBINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CRUISE (WRITE-IN)

 64 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADAMIR ZELENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  94,519 

Unrecorded  3,480 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:28:24PM

Queens County

 51,439 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,001 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 144 FEDERAL

 974 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  55,558 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  55,558 

 31,356 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,175 JUAN PAGAN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,305 JUAN PAGAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,877 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIANNA WEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS M GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER W. BURGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN MILSOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA MERCADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK VISIATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL HINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK AMT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN NOETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY M. SHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM JUNG JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHENDA BAO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:28:24PM

Queens County

 2 RICHARD M FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTIN RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UANCE BABOUR (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ADARNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURY DASHERVSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  53,785 

Unrecorded  1,773 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:28:24PM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 141,407 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,026 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 387 FEDERAL

 3,737 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  153,557 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  153,557 

 95,645 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 26,351 JUAN PAGAN (REPUBLICAN)

 2,246 JUAN PAGAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 23,828 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AALON DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON FOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIANNA WEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS M GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN E. YEPES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA MENDLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER W. BURGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIONTE S. NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DON GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK M DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN MILSOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA MERCADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK VISIATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENEE V. BOGANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI D AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LOUIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:28:24PM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 2 HAKEEM S JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL HINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK AMT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KURZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN NOETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JWNNIFER GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY M. SHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN C. BIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY KANE (WRITE-IN)

 11 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM JUNG JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENA DUNHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOIN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCKY LUCIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WOODWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE IYKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED B. SAZMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BUCINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSLTE DADVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:28:24PM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 1 PADDY O SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPER BOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS PENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHENDA BAO (WRITE-IN)

 5 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBIE A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD M FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAINT HILDEGARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHAY LER VREAL AND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEN. NINA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUYAPA URBINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CRUISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTIN RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UANCE BABOUR (WRITE-IN)

 88 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADAMIR ZELENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ADARNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURY DASHERVSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  148,304 

Unrecorded  5,253 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:28:24PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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